TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM536576 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWIL	L

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCMC LLC		05/19/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CareWorks Managed Care Services, Inc.
Street Address:	405 Duke Drive, Suite 270
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2857678	WEBOPUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7144539824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)453-9824

docketing@lozaip.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** LOZA & LOZA LLP

305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LENA BACANI
SIGNATURE:	/Lena Bacani/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=YORK-401 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Resolutions of the Sole Member of MCMC LLC on Unanimous Consent Without a Meeting, and for such good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MCMC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal offices at 300 Crown Colony Dr., Suite 203, Quincy, MA 02169 ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer and convey to CareWorks Managed Care Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 405 Duke Drive, Suite 270, Franklin, TN 37067 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the trademark registration set forth below, together with all goodwill associated therewith (the "Mark").

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
WEBOPUS	2857678	June 29, 2004

Assignor represents to Assignee that Assignor has not assigned or transferred to any third party (other than Assignee) any rights that Assignor may have in or to the Mark, in whole or in part, including without limitation any security interest that may have been granted to a financial institution or other lender.

This Trademark Assignment includes the right to apply for registration of the Mark in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any existing registration, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of such Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 19th day of May, 2017.

MCMC LLC

Michael Krawitz

RECORDED: 08/14/2019

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0304